O P T I M I Z A T I O N  P L A N S
January, 2018
Bourns Optimization Plan Updates
Enclosed please find the most current Bourns Optimization Plans. Please review these sheets carefully so you
are aware of products not recommended for new designs and note the dates for last order acceptance. Where
available, alternatives are provided.
Chips, Arrays, Networks, Specialty & Power Resistors  .............................. 2
ChipGuard® ESD Suppressors .................................................................... 3

Scheduled for 2020 phase-out
 Sensors/Controls Optimization Plan January, 2018
Type Codes:
 WW = Wirewound Precision Control
 HYB = Hybritron® Precision Control
 CP = Conductive Plastic Precision Control
 PC = Panel Control
 CE = Contacting Encoder
 OE = Optical Encoder
 TCD = Turns-Counting Dial
 SP = Slide Potentiometer
 DK  = Design Kit
Notes:
Any models appearing on this plan are considered mature, are not recommended for new designs and are marked as such on the web site.
Scheduled for 2018 phase-out
Scheduled for 2019 phase-out
Scheduled for 2020 phase-out
Model Size Description Type
2018 2019 2020 Suggested
Alternative1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
H-1202 Mini Design Kit DK G
H-1202-1,
H-1202-2
Events (occurs at end of indicated quarter):
A = Develop worldwide conversion plan to alternative.
B = Remove from new catalogs (increase price).
C = Remove from selected distribution channel cost and stockable lists
        (increase resale price).
D = Stop adding to MPOs.
E = Remove from industrial/resale price list: issue supplemental price list;
        publish last order date (increase price, internal).
F = Stop all orders except stock on hand.
G = Stop production, dispose of inventory.
 Switch Optimization Plan January, 2018
Notes:
Any models appearing on this plan are considered mature, are not recommended for new designs and are marked as such on the web site.
Scheduled for 2018 phase-out
Scheduled for 2019 phase-out
Scheduled for 2020 phase-out
Model Size Description Type
2018 2019 2020 Suggested
Alternative1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
NO PRODUCTS CURRENTLY SCHEDULED FOR PHASE-OUT.
Events (occurs at end of indicated quarter):
A = Develop worldwide conversion plan to alternative.
B = Remove from new catalogs (increase price).
C = Remove from selected distribution channel cost and stockable lists
        (increase resale price).
D = Stop adding to MPOs.
E = Remove from industrial/resale price list: issue supplemental price list;
        publish last order date (increase price, internal).
F = Stop all orders except stock on hand.
G = Stop production, dispose of inventory.
 Trimmer Optimization Plan
Type Codes:
MT = Multiturn
ST = Single-Turn
TH =  Through-Hole
SMT =  Surface Mount
Notes:
Any models appearing on this plan are considered mature, are not recommended for new designs and are marked as such on the web site.
January, 2018
Model Size Description Type
2018 2019 2020 Suggested
Alternative1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
3302 2 mm Open Frame Trimmer ST, SMT F G TC42
3303 3 mm Open Frame Trimmer ST, SMT F G TC33
3364 4 mm Open Frame Trimmer ST, SMT F G None
Scheduled for 2018 phase-out
Scheduled for 2019 phase-out
Scheduled for 2020 phase-out
Events (occurs at end of indicated quarter):
A = Develop worldwide conversion plan to alternative.
B = Remove from new catalogs (increase price).
C = Remove from selected distribution channel cost and stockable lists
        (increase resale price).
D = Stop adding to MPOs.
E = Remove from industrial/resale price list: issue supplemental price list;
        publish last order date (increase price, internal).
F = Stop all orders except stock on hand.
G = Stop production, dispose of inventory.